7
800 Watt Industrial
l 5 x 8.5 x 1.61 inches
l Universal input
l Current Sharing Option
l Peak Power Capability
l 5 Vdc Stand by
l 12 V fan output

 Pin 5 VS +
 Pin 6 GND
 Pin 7 RMT
 Pin 8 CL2
                                             Pin 9                    CL1
                                             Pin 10                  LS
J10,J11 (FAN OUTPUT)         Pin 1                    + VE
                                             Pin 2                    - VE
Pin Connections
 VPS800-1012         U-Channel                           12 V                    25 A                         33.33 A        0.0 A 2%
 VPS800-1015         U-Channel                           15 V                    25 A                         33.33 A        0.0 A  2%
 VPS800-1024        U-Channel                            24 V                   25 A                         33.33 A        0.0 A 2%
 VPS800-1030        U-Channel                            30 V                   20 A                         26.66 A         0.0 A 2%
 VPS800-1048        U-Channel                            48 V                  12.5 A                       16.66 A        0.0 A 2%
 VPS800-1058        U-Channel                            58 V                 10.34 A                      13.78 A         0.0 A 2%
 VPS800-1S12                U-Channel + Slotted             12 V                    17.5 A                       31.25 A                  0.0 A                     2%
 VPS800-1S15                 U-Channel + Slotted              15 V                   17.5 A                       31.25 A              0.0 A 2%
 VPS800-1S24                 U-Channel + Slotted              24 V                   17.5 A                       31.25 A          0.0 A 2%
 VPS800-1S30                 U-Channel + Slotted              30 V                    14 A                           25 A          0.0 A 2%
 VPS800-1S48                 U-Channel + Slotted              48 V                   8.75 A                      15.625 A          0.0 A 2%
 VPS800-1S58                 U-Channel + Slotted              58 V                   7.25 A                       12.93 A          0.0 A 2%
 VPS800-1T12                U-Channel + Cover               12 V                    15 A                          31.25 A                  0.0 A                      2%
 VPS800-1T15                 U-Channel + Cover                15 V                    15 A                          31.25 A          0.0 A 2%
 VPS800-1T24                U-Channel + Cover                24 V                    15 A                          31.25 A          0.0 A 2%
 VPS800-1T30                U-Channel + Cover                30 V                    12 A                             25 A          0.0 A 2%
 VPS800-1T48                U-Channel + Cover                48 V                    7.5 A                        15.625 A          0.0 A 2%
 VPS800-1T58                U-Channel + Cover                58 V                    6.2 A                          12.93 A          0.0 A 2%
      To order product with the redundancy diode option please add the suffix-R to your required part number. For Example - VPS800-1012-R
     Model Number                Type                      Voltage         Max. Load        Max.Load        Min. Load              Ripple1
                                                   (Convection)       (500 LFM)
                                                                                                               (Fan Cooled)